

Mahogany Bay Farm Equestrian Challenge Rules

- 1. Enjoy the time spent with your horse whether it's riding, grooming or learning how to take care of them.
- 2. All riders must wear an ASTM/SEI Certified riding helmet with the buckle securely fastened when riding.
- 3. This challenge is for residents of the United States. If you live outside of the USA, please contact Erin at MahoganyBayFarm@gmail.com to figure out the extra cost of shipping before entering this challenge.
- 4. There are no refunds.
- 5. By entering this challenge, you acknowledge that horseback riding and equine activities can be hazardous and carry inherent risks of injury and damage to yourself, your horse, and your property. You knowingly assume all risks, whether known or unknown, of horseback riding and equine activities. In consideration of your participation in challenges, shows, and events organized by Mahogany Bay Farm, LLC, you waive, release, and discharge Mahogany Bay Farm, LLC and Erin Sheffer from any and all claims of liability for injury, accidents, death, or damage to yourself, your horse or your property arising out of your participation. Neither Mahogany Bay Farm, LLC or Erin Sheffer assume liability for your activities or actions.
- 6. By entering this challenge, you agree that you have consent from your parent or guardian if under the age of 18.
- 7. By entering this challenge, you agree to let Mahogany Bay Farm, LLC use any photos you email, tag or post on their social media accounts for marketing purposes on their website, social media, email and/or other marketing platforms and promotional strategies.
- 8. By entering this challenge, all riders, participants, parents and/or legal guardians agree that they understand and accept Mahogany Bay Farm Equestrian Challenge Rules.